
2025 Ridgewood Varsity Football 
 
 

Saturday, August 9 North/Kirtland/Strongsville 
(Scrimmage) 

Kirtland 10:00 

 Friday, August 15 West Holmes(Scrimmage) Home 7:00 

Friday, August 22 Coshocton Home 7:00 

Friday, August 29 River View Away 7:00 

Friday, September 5 Lutheran East Home 7:00 

Friday, September 12 Utica Away 7:00 

Friday, September 19 East Canton (HC) Home 7:00 

Friday, September 26 Tusky Valley Away 7:00 

Friday, October 3 Sandy Valley Home 7:00 

Friday, October 10 Indian Valley Away 7:00 

Friday, October 17 Claymont Away 7:00 

Friday, October 24 Garaway Home 7:00 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 



2025 Ridgewood JV Football 
 
 

Saturday, August 23 Coshocton Away 10:00 

Saturday, August 30 Garaway Away 10:00 

Saturday, September 6  Tri-Valley Away 10:00 

Saturday, September 13 Utica Home 10:00 

Saturday, September 20 West Muskingum Home 10:00 

Saturday, September 27 Tusky Valley  Home 10:00 

Saturday, October 4 Sandy Valley Away 10:00 

Saturday, October 11 Indian Valley Home 10:00 

Saturday, October 18 Claymont Home 10:00 
 

 



 

2025 Ridgewood Freshman Football 
 

     

Thursday, September 11 Garaway Away 6:00 

Tuesday, September 23 Tusky Valley Away 6:00 

Thursday, October 9 Indian Valley Home 5:00 

    
 
 

 



 

2025 Ridgewood MS Football 
 
 

Thurs., Aug. 14 Marlington 
(scrimmage) 

Home 5:00 

Wednesday, August 20 Barnesville Away 5:30 

Thursday, August 28 East Knox (8th) Away 5:00 

Wednesday, September 3 Cambridge Home 5:00 

Tuesday, September 9  Union Local (7th) Away 6:00 

Wednesday, September 17  Garaway Away 6:00 

Wednesday, September 24 Tusky Valley (8th) Home 5:00 

 Wednesday, October 1 Sandy Valley (8th) Away 5:30 

Weds., October 8 Indian Valley Home 5:00 

Weds., October 15 Claymont Home 5:30 

Tuesday, October 21 Strasburg (split squad) Away 5:30 

 
 



2025 Ridgewood Varsity, JV Volleyball 
 

    

Mon., Aug. 11 Waterford (scrimmage) Home 5:30 

Weds., Aug. 13 Strasburg/Barnesville 
(scrimmage) 

Home 5:30 

Sat., Aug. 16 Cambridge Away 10:00 

Tues, Aug. 19 Malvern Away 5:30 

Thurs., Aug. 21 Newcomerstown Home 5:30 

Sat., Aug. 23  Tri – Licking 
Valley/Maysville 

V@LV  
JV@Mays  

11:00 
 

Thurs., Aug. 28 Tusky Valley Away 5:30 

Tues., Sept. 2 Sandy Valley Home 5:30 

Thurs., Sept. 4 Claymont Away 5:30 

Tues., Sept. 9 Indian Valley Home 5:30 

Thurs., Sept. 11 Hiland Away 5:30 

Sat., Sept. 13 John Glenn Home 10:00 

Tues., Sept. 16 Garaway Away 5:30 

Weds., Sept. 17 Tri-Valley Home 5:30 

Mon., Sept. 22 Zanesville Home 5:30 

Tues., Sept. 23 Tusky Valley Home 5:30 

Thurs., Sept. 25 Sandy Valley Away 5:30 

Sat., Sept. 27 Coshocton  Home 1:00 

Tues., Sept. 30 Claymont Home 5:30 

Thurs., Oct. 2 Indian Valley Away 5:30 

Tues., Oct. 7 Hiland Home 5:30 

Weds., Oct. 8 Garaway Home 5:30 

Sat., Oct. 11 IVC Showcase Strasburg TBD 

 



 

 
 

2025 Ridgewood Freshman Volleyball 
 

 



2025 Ridgewood Middle School Volleyball 
 
 

Mon., Aug. 11 East Knox (scrimmage) Away 5:00 

Tues., Aug. 12 Cambridge (scrimmage) Away 5:00 

Sat., Aug. 16 Strasburg Home 10:00 

Mon., Aug. 18 Newcomerstown Away 5:00 

Weds., Aug. 20 Hiland Away 5:00 

Thurs., Aug. 21 River View Away 5:30 

Mon., Aug. 25 Indian Valley Home 5:00 

Weds., Aug. 27 Buckeye Trail Away 5:00 

Thurs., Aug. 28 East Canton Away 5:30 

Sat., Aug. 30 Newcomerstown Home 10:00 

Weds., Sept. 3 Garaway Home 5:00 

Sat., Sept. 6 Tusky Valley Home 10:00 

Weds., Sept. 10 Claymont Home 5:00 

Sat., Sept. 13 Hiland Home 10:00 

Mon., Sept. 15 Indian Valley Away 5:00 

Weds., Sept. 17 Buckeye Trail Home 5:00 

Thurs., Sept. 18 River View Home 5:00 

Mon., Sept. 22 Garaway Away 5:00 

Weds., Sept. 24 Tusky Valley Away 5:00 

Thurs., Sept. 25 Sandy Valley Home 5:30 

Sat., Sept. 27 Coshocton Home 10:00 

Weds., Oct. 1 Claymont Away 5:00 

Sat., Oct. 4 IVC Tourney 7th@BT 
8th@Garaway 

TBD 

 



2025 Ridgewood Cross Country 
 
 

Sat., Aug. 23 Claymont Early Bird Invite Claymont 9:00 

Sat., Aug. 30 Newcomerstown Invite Nct. 8:30 

Tues., Sept. 2 Indian Valley/ 
Newcomerstown 
(Parents’ Night) 

Home 5:00 

Sat., Sept. 6 Watkins Memorial  Watkins Memorial 9:00 

Tues., Sept. 9 River View Invite River View 4:30 

Tues., Sept. 16 Hiland/River View/ 
Malvern 

Home 5:00 

Sat., Sept. 20 Sandy Valley Invite Sandy Valley 9:00 

Sat., Sept. 27 Cambridge Invitational Cambridge 10:00 

Tues., Sept 30 Malvern Malvern 4:30 

Sat., Oct. 11 IVC XC Meet Sandy Valley 9:00 

Sat., Oct. 18 Districts  TBD 

Sat., Oct. 25 Regionals  TBD 

Sat., Nov. 1 OHSAA   TBD 

    

 
 



 

2025 Ridgewood Boys’ Golf 
 

*July 28th practice start date 

Fri., Aug. 1 Strasburg River Greens 12:00 

Mon., Aug. 4th Indian Valley Early Bird River Greens 1:00 

Tues., Aug. 5 Quaker Invite Oak Shadows 10:00 

Weds., Aug. 6 TCC Invite Union Country 
Club 

8:00 

Thurs., Aug. 7 IVC Preseason Tourney Great Trail 9:00 

Mon., Aug. 11 Coshocton Cup  River Greens 1:00 

Weds., Aug. 13 Sandy Valley Wilkshire 8:00 

Thurs., Aug. 14 East Canton River Greens 4:00 

Friday, Aug. 15 Conotton Valley Carroll Meadows 12:00 

Mon., Aug. 18th Edison River Greens 4:00 

Tues., Aug. 19 Garaway Zoar 5:30 

Tues., Aug. 26 Buckeye Trail River Greens 4:00 

Thurs., Aug. 28 Malvern River Greens 4:00 

Tues., Sept. 2 Indian Valley River Greens 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 4 TCC River Greens 4:00 

Mon., Sept. 8 Newcomerstown River Greens 4:00 

Tues., Sept. 9 Tusky Valley Wilkshire 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 11 Hiland River Greens 4:00 

Sat., Sept. 13 RV Invite Hickory Flats 8:00 

Weds., Sept. 17 Claymont Big Bend 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 18 IVC Postseason Tourney River Greens 1:00 

Sat., Sept. 20 East District Open River Greens Noon 

 
 

 



2025 Ridgewood Girls’ Golf 
 

Thurs., July 31  Strasburg Five Waters 12:00 

Fri., Aug. 1 IVC Preseason Hickory Flats 9:00 

Mon., Aug. 4 Lady Pirate Invite Zoar 9:00 

Tues., Aug. 5 Newcomerstown Hickory Flats 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 6 River View River Greens 4:00 

Friday, Aug. 8 Lady Dawg Invite Vista View 9:00 

Mon., Aug. 11 Sandy Valley River Greens 4:00 

Tues., Aug. 12 Claymont River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 13 Lady Bear Invite Hickory Flats 9:00 

Thurs., Aug. 14 East Canton Clearview 4:00 

Fri., Aug. 15 John Glenn River Greens 4:00 

Mon., Aug. 18 Edison River Greens 4:00 

Tues., Aug. 19 Garaway River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 20 Strasburg River Greens 4:00 

Mon., Aug. 25 Meadowbrook Invite Cambridge CC 1:00 

Tues., Sept. 2 Indian Valley River Greens 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 4 River View Hickory Flats 4:00 

Tues., Sept. 9 Tusky Valley River Greens 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 11 Hiland Fire Ridge 4:00 

Tues., Sept. 16 IVC Postseason Tourney Carroll Meadows 9:00 

 

 



2025 Ridgewood Middle School Golf 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

Mon., Aug. 4 West Holmes River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 6 IVC Preseason Five Waters 9:00 

Mon., Aug. 11 Claymont River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 13 Sandy Valley Away 4:00 

Mon., Aug. 18 Meadowbrook Cambridge CC 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 20 New Philadelphia Oak Shadows 4:00 

Mon., Aug. 25 Strasburg Away 4:00 

Weds., Aug. 27 Indian Valley River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Sept. 3 Hiland River Greens 4:00 

Thurs., Sept. 4 Newcomerstown Away 4:00 

Mon., Sept. 8 Garaway River Greens 4:00 

Weds., Sept. 10 TCC Five Waters 4:00 

Sat., Sept 13 Middle School Invite Chapel Hill 8:00 

Weds., Sept. 17 River View River Greens 4:00 

Sat., Sept. 20 IVC Postseason Five Waters 12:00 

Weds., Sept. 24 Dover River Greens 4:00 

    
 

 



2025 Ridgewood Varsity Girls’ Soccer 
 
 

Thurs., Aug. 7th Loudonville (scrimmage) Home 6:00 

Mon., Aug. 11 New Phila, Hiland 
(scrimmage) 

Hiland 5:00 

Fri., Aug. 15th Cambridge Away 6:00 

Mon., Aug. 18 Fairless Away 6:00 

Mon., Aug. 25 St. Thomas Aquinas Home 6:00 

Sat., August 30th Maysville Away 2:00 

Mon., Sept. 1st Coshocton River View 7:00 

Sat., Sept. 6th West M. Home 2:00 

Mon., Sept. 8 Licking Valley Away 6:30 

Weds., Sept 10 Tusky Valley Home 6:00 

Mon., Sept. 15th Philo Away 5:30 

Thurs., Sept. 18th Edison Away 6:00 

Mon., Sept. 22nd Johnstown Northridge Away 7:15 

Thurs., Sept. 25 Newark Away 5:30 

Sat., Sept. 27th Sandy Valley Home 2:00 

Mon., Sept. 29th Minerva Home 6:00 

Wednesday, Oct. 1st St. Catholic Central Home 6:30 

Mon., Oct, 6th Carrollton Home 6:00 

Tues., Oct. 7th Morgan Home 6:00 
 
 

 



2025 Ridgewood Middle School Soccer 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Monday, September 22 ​ ​ Cambridge​ ​ ​ Home​ ​ ​ 7:00



2025 Ridgewood Varsity/JV Boys’ Basketball 
*Coaching begins 10/31; games 11/26​  
 

  (scrimmage)   

 (scrimmage)   

Tues., Dec. 2nd East Knox Home 6:00 

Friday, Dec. 5 East Canton Away 6:00 

Tuesday, Dec. 9 Tusky Valley Away 6:00 

Friday, Dec. 12 Sandy Valley Away 6:00 

Tuesday, Dec. 16 Indian Valley Away 6:00 

Friday, Dec. 19 Claymont Home 6:00 

Tuesday, Dec. 23 Hiland Home 6:00 

Sat., Dec. 27 River View Away 6:00 

Tuesday, Dec. 30 Coshocton Home 6:00 

Sat., Jan. 3 Millersport Away 4:00 

Tues., Jan. 6 Garaway Home 6:00 

Fri., Jan. 9 Conotton Valley Home 6:00 

Fri., Jan. 16 Tusky Valley Home 6:00 

Tues., Jan. 20 Barnesville Away 6:00 

Friday, Jan. 23 Sandy Valley Home 6:00 

Tuesday, Jan. 27 Indian Valley Home 6:00 

Friday, Jan. 30 Claymont Away 6:00 

Saturday, January 31 Danville Away 6:00 

Tuesday, Feb. 3 Hiland Away 6:00 

Tuesday, Feb. 10 Garaway Away 6:00 

Saturday, Feb. 14 IVC Showcase Claymont  

 
 



 

2025 Ridgewood Varsity/JV Girls’ Basketball 
*Coaching Begins 10/24; Games 11/21 
 
 

Fri., Nov. 21 East Knox Home 6:00 

Sat., Nov. 29th Malvern Away 1:00 

Mon., Dec. 1 Hiland Away 6:00 

Weds., Dec. 3 Newcomerstown Home 6:00 

Sat., Dec. 6 Tusky Valley Home 1:00 

Mon., Dec 8 Meadowbrook Home 6:00 

Weds., Dec. 10 Sandy Valley Away 6:00 

Sat., Dec. 13 Indian Valley Home 1:00 

Weds., Dec. 17 Claymont Away 6:00 

Mon., Dec. 22 Minerva  Away 5:30 

Sat. Dec 27 River City Classic 
(Maysville) 

Marietta College TBD 

Sat., Jan. 3 Garaway Away 1:00 

Weds., Jan. 7 East Canton Home 6:00 

Sat., Jan. 10 Tusky Valley Away 1:00 

Jan. 14 Wrestling @ home   

Sat., Jan. 17 Sandy Valley Home 1:00 

Mon., Jan. 19 Barnesville Away 6:00 

Weds., Jan. 21 Indian Valley Away 6:00 

Sat., Jan 24 Claymont Home 1:00 

Weds., Jan. 28 Hiland Home 6:00 

Weds., Feb. 4 Garaway Home 6:00 

Sat., Feb. 7 IVC Showcase Hiland TBD 

Weds., Feb. 11 Danville Home 6:00 

 



2025 Ridgewood MS Boys’ Basketball 
 
 

Thurs., Nov. 13 Strasburg (scrimmage) Away 5:30 

  (scrimmage)   

Mon., Nov. 24 Malvern Away 5:00 

Sat., Nov. 29 Tusky Valley Away TBD 

Mon., Dec. 1 Buckeye Trail Home 5:00 

Thurs., Dec. 4 Indian Valley Away 5:00 

Sat., Dec. 6 East Canton Away  

Mon., Dec. 8 Claymont Home 5:00 

Thurs., Dec. 11 Hiland Home 5:00 

Mon., Dec. 15 Bye   

Thurs., Dec. 18 Garaway Home 5:00 

Sat., Jan. 3 Danville Away 10:00 

Mon., Jan. 5 East Canton Home 5:00 

Thurs., Jan. 8 Tusky Valley Home 5:00 

Mon., Jan. 12 Buckeye Trail Away 5:00 

Thurs., Jan. 15 Indian Valley Home 5:00 

Sat., Jan 17 Garaway Away 9:30 

Mon., Jan 19 Claymont Away 5:00 

Thurs., Jan. 22 Hiland Away 5:00 

Sat., Jan. 31 
Mon., Feb. 2 

Thurs., Feb. 5 

IVC Tournament 7th – Ridge 
8th – Clay 

TBD 

 
 



2025 Ridgewood MS Girls’ Basketball 
 
 

Thurs., Nov. 13 Strasburg (scrimmage) Home 5:00 

Mon., Nov. 24 Malvern Home 5:00 

Sat., Nov. 29 Tusky Valley Home 9:30 

Mon., Dec. 1 Buckeye Trail Away 5:00 

Thurs., Dec. 4 Indian Valley Home 5:00 

Sat., Dec. 6 East Canton Home 10:00 

Mon., Dec. 8 Claymont Away 5:00 

Thurs., Dec. 11 Hiland Away 5:00 

Thurs., Dec. 18 Garaway Away 5:00 

Sat., Jan. 3 Danville Home 10:00 

Mon., Jan. 5 East Canton Away 5:30 

Thurs., Jan. 8 Tusky Valley Away 5:00 

Mon., Jan. 12 Buckeye Trail Home 6:00 

Thurs., Jan. 15 Indian Valley Away 5:00 

Sat., Jan 17 Garaway Home 9:30 

Mon., Jan 19 Claymont Home 5:00 

Thurs., Jan. 22 Hiland Home 5:00 

Sat., Jan. 31 
Mon., Feb. 2 

Thurs., Feb. 5 

IVC Tournament 7th – T.V. 
8th – Hiland 

TBD 

 
 



 

2025-26 Ridgewood Varsity Wrestling 
*Nov. 14th practice start 
*Dec. 4th start with matches 
 

Saturday, December 13 Austin Smiley Invite Hillsdale 10:00 

December 16-17 Dover  Away  

Friday, December 19 Coshocton Classic Coshocton 4:00 

Saturday, December 20  Coshocton Classic Coshocton 10:00 

Saturday, December 27  Whiteside Tournament 
*invited on DF to Gallia 

again 

St. Clairsville 10:00 

Saturday, January 3 Tornado Classic West M. 9:30 

Weds., Jan. 14th Garaway  Home 6:00 

Saturday, January 17 Robin Drumm Classic Heath 10:00 

Wednesday, Jan. 21 Malvern  Home 12:30 

Saturday, January 24 Peg Leg Scuffle Garaway 10:00 

February 4-5 Coshocton County Tri Coshocton 6:00 

Saturday, February 7 Caldwell Duals 
*invited to Canal 

Winchester on DF 
again on this date 

Caldwell 10:00 

Wednesday, February 11 IVC Tournament Claymont 5:00 

 
    Saturday, Feb. 21​ ​      Sectionals​ ​ ​  TBA​ ​ ​        TBA 
 
    Friday, February 27​​       Districts                              TBA                                  TBA 
    Saturday, February 28              Districts                              TBA                                  TBA 
 
   March 6-8                                  State Tournament               Columbus                        TBA  
 
 

 



2025-26 Ridgewood MS Wrestling 
 
 

Saturday, December 6 Marietta Marietta  

Saturday, December 20 Heath Tournament Heath 10:00 

Tuesday, December 23 Highland Winter Break 
Brawl 

Highland 
Marengo 

10:00 

Friday, Jan. 2 Chippewa Chippewa 10:00 

Saturday, January 10  James L. Smith 
Tournament 

Indian Valley 10:00 

Wednesday, January 14 Garaway Home 6:00 

Wednesday, January 21 Malvern Home 12:30 

Saturday, Jan. 31 Mount Vernon Mount Vernon 9:00 

Thurs., Feb. 5 MS IVC Tournament Claymont 5:00 

February 4-5  Coshocton County Tri Coshocton 6:00 

 
 
 



2025-26 Ridgewood Bowling 
 
 

Thurs., Nov. 20 Newcomerstown Cy Young Lanes 4:00 

Mon., Nov. 24 Conotton Valley Rocket Center 4:00 

Tues., Nov. 25 Claymont Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Tues, Dec. 2 Sandy Valley Thunder in the 
Alley 

4:30 

Thurs., Dec. 4 TCC Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Sat., Dec. 6 Tusc. County Classic Wabash 9:00 

Mon., Dec. 8 Garaway Away 4:00 

Thurs., Dec. 11 East Canton Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Mon., Dec. 15 Indian Valley Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Sat., Jan. 3 RV Invite Legacy Lanes 8:30 

Mon., Jan. 5 Newcomerstown Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Thurs., Jan. 8 Conotton Valley Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Mon., Jan. 12 Claymont Boulevard 4:00 

Thurs., Jan. 15 Sandy Valley Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Tues., Jan. 20 TCC Away 4:00 

Thurs., Jan. 22 Garaway Legacy Lanes 4:00 

Mon., Jan. 26 East Canton Away 4:00 

Thurs., Jan. 29 Indian Valley Away 4:00 

Weds., Feb. 4 IVC Tournament Boulevard Lanes TBD 

Sat., Feb. 7 TCC Baker Tournament Wabash 9:00 

 
 
 

 



2025-26 Ridgewood Swimming 
 
 
 

Sat., Dec. 13th Coshocton Coshocton Pool 10:00 

 
 


